

CITY OF HEDWIG VILLAGE, TEXAS CITY COUNCIL PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION JOINT PUBLIC HEARING THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 2019 6:15 P.M. - 955 PINEY POINT ROAD

MINUTES

1. CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Muecke called the Joint Public Hearing to order at 6:22 p.m.

Planning & Zoning Commission Chairperson Murphy called the Joint Public Hearing to order at 6:22 p.m.

Present:

Mayor Brian Muecke

Councilmember Harry Folloder

Councilmember Dane Johnson

Councilmember Susan Mathews Councilmember Shirley Rouse

Councilmember Matt Woodruff

Kelly Johnson, City Admin./Secr.-Treasurer

David Gott, Police Chief

Kevin Taylor, Building Official

Alan Petrov, City Attorney

Evan DuVall, Assistant Building Official Lisa Modisette, Assistant City Secretary

Planning and Zoning Commission (P&Z) Members:

Pat Murphy, Chairperson

Scott Davis
Tom Roth

Barbara Abrams Diana Kopelman

Bitsy Searcy

Absent:

None

2. JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

To receive input and comments, either oral or written, for the purpose of considering an amendment to Article V, Zoning Regulations, Section 506, Business District B, Subsection, D, Parking, of the Hedwig Village Planning and Zoning Code to allow and establish regulations for shared parking, valet/shuttle service, and offsite parking within the City of Hedwig Village, Texas Business District B.

Andrea Hermann, 930 Karos Lane, asked that adequate handicap parking be included in the proposed shared parking ordinance.

3. ADJOURN

Councilmember Woodruff moved, Councilmember Johnson seconded, to adjourn the Joint Public Hearing at 6:26 p.m.

City of Hedwig Village Joint Public Hearing City Council Planning and Zoning Commission Thursday, August 15, 2019 Page 2 of 2

Councilmembers Folloder, Johnson, Mathews, Rouse, and Woodruff voted "Aye", "Noes" none.

Planning & Zoning Member Searcy moved, Planning & Zoning Member Abrams seconded, to adjourn the meeting at 6:26 p.m.

Planning and Zoning Members Abrams, Davis, Kopelman, Murphy, Roth, and Searcy voted "Aye", "Noes" none.

MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Approved and accepted on September 19, 2019.

Brian T. Muecke

Mayor

ATTEST:

Lisa Modisette, Asst. City Secretary